

Amendment No. 1 to

Appointment of Technical Consultant for Survey and Preparation of Report for Independent Transmission Projects (ITP) for i) “Additional 400kV Feed to Goa” & “Additional System for Power Evacuation from Generation Projects pooled at Raigarh (Tamnar) Pool”. ii) “Connectivity and Long Term Access (LTA) to HPPCL 450 MW from Shongtong Karcham HEP”. iii) “Transmission system for Ultra Mega Solar Park in Fatehgarh, distt. Jaisalmer Rajasthan”. iv) “Connectivity System for Lanco Vidarbha Thermal Power Pvt. Ltd. (LVTPPL) and Inter State Transmission system strengthening in Chhatarpur area in Madhya Pradesh”. – **Issue of Amendments**

S.No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Tender Document		
1.	BID INVITATION LETTER Sealed Bids are invited in single stage two envelop system (Technical bid & Price bid) only from the firms empanelled with PFCCL under Area Code ‘3(E)(i)’ and ‘3(E)(ii)’ in respect of Survey and Preparation of Report for transmission system for	BID INVITATION LETTER Sealed Bids are invited in single stage two envelop system (Technical bid & Price bid) only from the firms empanelled with PFCCL under Area Code ‘3(E)(i)’ or ‘3(E)(ii)’ in respect of Survey and Preparation of Report for transmission system for
2.	1.0 Eligibility Criteria i) The Consulting Organization (Bidder) should have been empanelled with PFCCL under Area Code ‘3(E)(i)’ and ‘3(E)(ii)’. The empanelled Consulting Organization with PFCCL shall be evaluated solely on its own credentials for meeting the eligibility/ qualifying criteria and not on the credentials of any other organization.	1.0 Eligibility Criteria i) The Consulting Organization (Bidder) should have been empanelled with PFCCL under Area Code ‘3(E)(i)’ or ‘3(E)(ii)’. The empanelled Consulting Organization with PFCCL shall be evaluated solely on its own credentials for meeting the eligibility/ qualifying criteria and not on the credentials of any other organization.
3.	6.1.1 Technical Proposal Evaluation A. Completeness of bid with respect to the bidding document i) The Bidder should be empanelled with PFCCL under Area Code ‘3(E)(i)’ and ‘3(E)(ii)’	6.1.1 Technical Proposal Evaluation A. Completeness of bid with respect to the bidding document i) The Bidder should be empanelled with PFCCL under Area Code ‘3(E)(i)’ or ‘3(E)(ii)’.